上海贝岭股份有限公司
1
BL8542B
REV1.2, DEC 2010
0.85V startup, 1MHz, 300mA Iout,  Synchronous Boost Converter
DESCRIPTION
The BL8542B is a step-up converter that provides a

(Cout≥4.7uF) are recommended in all application circuit.
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Product Code Package Devices per Reel Top Marking
BL8542B-ADJ BL8542BCB5TR SOT23-5 3000 AAXZ
BL8542B-3.3V BL8542BCB5TR33 SOT23-5 3000 AAWZ
BL8542B-5.0V BL8542BCB5TR50 SOT23-5 3000 AAVZ
BL8542B-3.3V BL8542BCC3TR33 SOT89-3 1000 AAWZ
XXXX
BL8542B-5.0V BL8542BCC3TR50 SOT89-3 1000 AAVZ
XXXX
2
3
1
SW
G
OUT
BL8542B BL8542B
BL8542BBL8542B
SOT23-5 SOT89-3
XXXX:The last 4 characters of the LOT NO.
上海贝岭股份有限公司
2
BL8542B
BLOCK DIAGRAM
+
-
Reference
Low Input startup
Logic Driver
+
-
Comparator
osc
+
-
GM
EN
FB
G
SW
OUT
DETAIL DESCRIPTION
BL8542B is a low input voltage start up,
current mode dc-dc step up converter.
It’s operation can be best understood
by referring to the block diagram. Upon
starting up, the low voltage startup